

Reference: FOI-1630

Request:

I am writing to you today to obtain the following information.

1. Between 2014 and 2019 how much money has the authority spent on security guards for its headquarters the North Tyneside Council Quadrant, at Cobalt Business Park.
2. Between 2014 and 2019 how many incidents have been logged at the Quadrant whereby security guards were required to intervene?

Response:

1. Financial information is held per financial, rather than calendar year. The authority spent £507,320.77 to cover the cost of carrying out security guarding on the main Quadrant Buildings between the period 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2020.
2. No information held. The Authority does not specifically record incidents that required a security intervention.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Information Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY